PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI-CHUN WU	10/25/2010
YONG-CHUN XU	10/25/2010
CHAO-TUNG HUANG	10/25/2010
CHIH-MIN LIN	10/25/2010
JIAN-SHE HU	10/25/2010
KUO-CHUAN HUANG	10/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 2, Tzu Yu Street	
City:	Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12951099	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7175587518

Email: peterhhh@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: MING CHIEH CHANG

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH 38TH STREET

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US28958	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MING CHIEH CHANG	

PATENT

REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0774

H \$40.00 129510

Total Attachments: 3

source=US28958101119ASM#page1.tif source=US28958101119ASM#page2.tif source=US28958101119ASM#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1	Li-Chun Wu	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
2	Yong-Chun Xu	, residing at _	Kunshan, China	
3	Chao-Tung Huang	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
4	Chih-Min Lin	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
5	Jian-Shen Hu	, residing at _	Kunshan, China	
6.	Kuo-Chuan Huang	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
7.		, residing at		
8.		, residing at		
principal p designated defined in continuation ELEMEN	place of business at No. 2, 1 "ASSIGNEE" the entire of 35 U.S.C. 100, in the inventions, substitutes, and reissue	Tzu Yu Street right, title and tion and all pa es thereof, an	N HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. having, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan hereafd interest for the United States of America tent applications including any and all division digital all resulting patents, known as MAGNET MERS AND COMMOM MODE CHOKES	ter as ns, IC
	ously executed Ser. Nocuting concurrently herewith		and filing date of	
an applica	tion for Letters Patent of Un	ited States of.	America	
and Trades	marks to issue said Letters P	atent to the satatives; the un	est(s) the United States Commissioner of Pate and ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, dersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record of said ASSIGNEE:	its

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full

to

1

the

and

protection

and

title

in

PATENT REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0776

hereby

invention

transferred.

1.	Li-Chun Wu, inventor	OCT 2 5 2010 Date	Witness
2.	Yong-Chun Lu Yong-Chun Xu, inventor	OCT 2 5 2010 Date	Witness
3.	Chao-Tung Huang, inventor	OCT 2 5 2010 Date	Witness
4.	Chih-Min Lin, inventor	Date	Witness
5.	Jian-She Hu Jian-She Hu, inventor	OCT 2 5 2010 Date	Witness
6.	Kuo-Chuan Huang, inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8.	inventor	Date	Witness

Li-Chun Wu, inventor	Date	Witness
inventor	Date	Witness
Chao-Tung Huang, inventor	Date	Witness
Chih-Min Lin, inventor	OCT 2 5 2010 Date	Witness
inventor	Date	Witness
Kuo-Chuan Huang, inventor	OCT 25 2010 Date	Witness
inventor	Date	Witness
inventor	Date	Witness